

		BUDGET		PRE-ENCUMBERED		ENCUMBERED		2008 EXPENDITURES					Summarized Budget		Original Detail Budget		
ACCOUNT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2008 SUMMARIZED YTD	2008 ORIGINAL DETAIL	Prior Years	2008	Prior Years	2008	CURRENT MONTH	Related To Prior Year Budgets	Related to 2008 Budget Year	YTD	2008 AVAILABLE BALANCE	2008 BGT PCT	2008 AVAILABLE BALANCE	BGT PCT W/O ENC	BGT PCT INC ENC	PCT OF Time YTD
ASSETS																	
1111	Operating Account	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,548.15	6,305.64	-21,188.45	-14,882.81						
1100	Cash on Hand	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,548.15	6,305.64	-21,188.45	-14,882.81						
1200	Investments	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1300	Accounts Receivable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1400	Taxes Receivable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1600	Capitol Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1700	Other Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
6500	Escrow	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
	TOTAL ASSETS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,548.15	6,305.64	-21,188.45	-14,882.81						
LIABILITIES																	
2100	Inter Unit Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2111	Accounts Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	9,025.00	9,025.00	9,025.00	9,025.00						
2120	Payroll Liabilities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2170	Due Other Funds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2220	Fringe Benefits	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2600	Bonds/Notes Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2700	Capitol Investments	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
4456	Patitent Liabilities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
	TOTAL LIABILITIES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	9,025.00	9,025.00	9,025.00	9,025.00						
FUND EQUITY																	
2806	Reserve For Pre-Encumbrance	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2807	Reserve for Encumbrance	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2893	Unapplied Funds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2951	Fund Balance	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
	TOTAL FUND EQUITY	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
REVENUES																	
6100	Taxes	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	50%
6200	Licenses	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	50%
6311	Federal Grants	-1,277,206.00	-1,277,206.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	212,868.00	0.00	745,038.00	745,038.00	58%	-532,168.00	58%	58%	50%	
6321	State Grants	-2,519,984.00	-2,519,984.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	160,994.00	0.00	1,494,567.91	1,494,567.91	59%	-1,025,416.09	59%	59%	50%	
6300	Intergovernmental	-3,797,190.00	-3,797,190.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	373,862.00	0.00	2,239,605.91	2,239,605.91	59%	-1,557,584.09	59%	59%	50%	
6444	Other Fees	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	22,157.96	22,157.96	0%	22,157.96	0%	0%	50%	
6471	Act 198 Revenue	-163,148.00	-163,148.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	-163,148.00	0%	0%	50%	
6472	Title 42 Revenue	-10,511.00	-10,511.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	-10,511.00	0%	0%	50%	
6400	Charges for Services	-173,659.00	-173,659.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	22,157.96	22,157.96	13%	-151,501.04	13%	13%	50%	
6600	Bond Revenue	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	50%	
6711	Interest	-5,405.00	-5,405.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	465.24	0.00	2,270.53	2,270.53	42%	-3,134.47	42%	42%	50%	
6700	Other Revenue	-5,405.00	-5,405.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	465.24	0.00	2,270.53	2,270.53	42%	-3,134.47	42%	42%	50%	
6800	Hold	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	50%	
6965	Transfer From Other Funds	-178,355.00	-178,355.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	-178,355.00	0%	0%	50%	
6967	HSDf	-165,000.00	-165,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	27,861.16	0.00	69,266.46	69,266.46	42%	-95,733.54	42%	42%	50%	
6900	Charges to County Agencies	-343,355.00	-343,355.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	27,861.16	0.00	69,266.46	69,266.46	20%	-274,088.54	20%	20%	50%	
	TOTAL REVENUES	-4,319,609.00	-4,319,609.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	402,188.40	0.00	2,335,300.86	2,335,300.86	54%	-1,986,308.14	54%	54%	50%	
EXPENSES																	
7100	Personnel Services	721,181.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100%	0.00	0%	0%	50%	
7112	Executive	0.00	97,214.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-7,447.10	0.00	-50,285.59	-50,285.59	45%	46,928.41	52%	52%	50%	
7113	Professional	0.00	140,147.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-5,820.30	0.00	-37,120.57	-37,120.57	0%	103,026.43	26%	26%	50%	
7114	Staff	0.00	235,082.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-19,307.63	0.00	-126,985.29	-126,985.29	0%	108,096.71	54%	54%	50%	
7115	Wages	0.00	47,495.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-2,834.66	0.00	-18,881.06	-18,881.06	0%	28,613.94	40%	40%	50%	
7121	Fica	0.00	39,775.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-2,633.20	0.00	-17,362.09	-17,362.09	0%	22,412.91	44%	44%	50%	
7122	Retirement	0.00	65,048.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-4,517.90	0.00	-29,744.75	-29,744.75	0%	35,303.25	46%	46%	50%	
7123	Life Insurance	0.00	1,749.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-105.98	0.00	-683.21	-683.21	0%	1,065.79	39%	39%	50%	
7127	Unemployment Comp	0.00	672.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-11.40	0.00	-575.78	-575.78	0%	96.22	86%	86%	50%	
7128	Worker's Comp	0.00	364.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-24.79	0.00	-163.19	-163.19	0%	200.81	45%	45%	50%	
7131	Capital BlueCross	0.00	90,035.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-6,208.26	0.00	-42,312.01	-42,312.01	0%	47,722.99	47%	47%	50%	
7132	Dental	0.00	3,024.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-224.11	0.00	-1,510.01	-1,510.01	0%	1,513.99	50%	50%	50%	
7133	Vision	0.00	576.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-40.28	0.00	-276.38	-276.38	0%	299.62	48%	48%	50%	
7100	Personnel Services	721,181.00	721,181.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-49,175.61	0.00	-325,899.93	-325,899.93	45%	395,281.07	45%	45%	50%	
7200	Supplies	20,389.75	0.00	0.00	-5.43	-16.91	-332.66	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100%	-338.09	0%	0%	50%	
7213	Books, Films, & Materials	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,268.57	-1,268.57	0%	-1,268.57	0%	0%	50%	
7215	Office Supplies	0.00	8,577.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-2,089.67	-470.63	-3,688.83	-4,159.46	0%	4,888.17	43%	43%	50%	
7251	Other Software	0.00	1,690.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	1,690.00	0%	0%	50%	
7200	Supplies	20,389.75	10,267.00	0.00	-5.43	-16.91	-332.66	-2,089.67	-470.63	-4,957.40	-5,428.03	26%	4,971.51	48%	52%	50%	
7300	Purchased Services	885,092.71	0.00	0.00	0.00	-4,916.56	-10,613.51	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100%	-10,613.51	0%	0%	50%	
7311	Accounting & Auditing	0.00	15,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	15,000.00	0%	0%	50%	
7312	Management Consulting	0.00	44,275.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-2,804.25	0.00	-14,415.50	-14,415.50	0%	29,859.50	33%	33%	50%	
7318	Other Professional Services	0.00	900,170.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-103,435.07	-1,029.50	-557,381.24	-558,410.84	0%	342,788.66	62%	62%	50%	
7319	Advisory Council	0.00	2,177.00	0.00	0.00	0.00											

Department: E
As of: 2008-06-30

FUND-E
Fund-E

BUDGET	PRE-ENCUMBERED	ENCUMBERED	2008 EXPENDITURES				Summarized Budget	Original Detail Budget			
--------	----------------	------------	-------------------	--	--	--	-------------------	------------------------	--	--	--

ACCOUNT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2008		Prior Years	2008	Prior Years	2008	CURRENT MONTH	Related To Prior Year Budgets	Related to 2008 Budget Year	YTD	2008 AVAILABLE BALANCE	2008 BGT PCT	2008 AVAILABLE BALANCE	BGT PCT W/O ENC	BGT PCT INC ENC	PCT of Time YTD
		SUMMARIZED YTD	ORIGINAL DETAIL														
7400	Special Services	2,573,835.20	2,433,407.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-204,814.55	0.00	-1,324,620.35	-1,324,620.35	1,249,214.85	51%	1,108,786.65	54%	54%	50%
7500	Capital Expenditures	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	50%
7900	Charges From County Agents	119,110.34	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		100%	0.00	0%	0%	50%
7964	Indirect Expense	0.00	65,519.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-41,186.89	0.00	-68,486.84	-68,486.84		0%	-2,967.84	105%	105%	50%
7900	Charges from County Agents	119,110.34	65,519.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-41,186.89	0.00	-68,486.84	-68,486.84	50,623.50	57%	-2,967.84	105%	105%	50%
TOTAL EXPENSES		4,319,609.00	4,319,609.00	0.00	-5.43	-4,933.47	-10,946.17	-409,665.25	-6,305.64	-2,321,137.41	-2,327,443.05	1,987,519.99	54%	1,987,519.99	54%	54%	50%